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ICAR- Central Institute of Fisheries Education
Mumbai

The Director & Vice-Chancellor
& Members of Board of Management and

Academic Council of ICAR - CIFE, Mumbai
request your gracious presence on the proud occasion of the
Xviil Convocation

to be held on Saturday, 8" March 2025 at 05:30 p.m.
at ICAR-CIFE, Panch Marg, Mumbai — 400061

Chief Guest

Mr. George Kurian
Hon’ble Minister of State for Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying
Govt. of India

Guest of Honour

Dr. J.K. Jena

Deputy Director General (Fisheries)
Indian Council of Agricultural Research
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Programme
05:30 p.m. - Arrival of the Chief Guest Shri George Kurian

05:35 p.m
05:40 p.m
05:45 p.m
05:55 p.m

06:10 p.m.
07:10 p.m.
07.30 p.m.

07:40 p.m

Hon'ble Minister of State for Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying,

Government of India

.- Dressing up with Convocation Attire

.- Procession starts

.- Arrival of the procession at the Convocation Pandal

.- Welcome address by Dr. Ravishankar C. N., Director & Vice-Chancellor, ICAR-CIFE,
Mumbal

- Conferment of Degrees and Awards

- Convocation address by the Chief Guest

- Vote of thanks

National Anthem

.- Departure of the procession

Group Photo
Dinner

RSVP: Senior Registrar, 942367550 Please occupy seaf by 5:00 p.m.
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